
 

P25003 – Penny Post Choc Box 
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Mandatory allergens contains: 

z ✓ z z z  ✓ z z z z    

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

 

Product Name: Montezumas Smooth Operator Milk Chocolate Bar 25g ℮ 

 

Ingredients: Organic Cane Sugar, Organic Cocoa Butter, Organic MILK Powder, Organic Cocoa Paste, Organic Vanilla Extract 

 

Allergens: For allergens, please see ingredients in BOLD. May also contain traces of NUTS & PEANUTS. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2446 

Energy (kcal):   588 

Fat (g):   40 

Fat of which saturates (g):   24 

Carbohydrate (g):   48 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   47 

Protein (g):   8 

Salt (g):   0.3 

 

 

Product Name: Lily O’Brien’s Salted Caramel Truffles 13g ℮ 

 

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (63.8%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), 

Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Caramel (36%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed Milk 

(MILK, Sugar Lactose (MILK)), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), 

Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Butter (MILK), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Cream (MILK), Salted Butter (MILK), Stabiliser (Pectin)), 

Salt (0.2%). Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, please see ingredients listed in BOLD. May also contain traces of NUTS and cereals including 

GLUTEN. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place, away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2097 

Energy (kcal):   502 

Fat (g):   27 

Fat of which saturates (g):   17 

Carbohydrate (g):   61 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   56 

Protein (g):   4.9 

Salt (g):   0.32 



 

 

 

Product Name: Lily O’Brien’s Marbled Dark & White Chocolate Bar 14g ℮ 

 

Ingredients: White Chocolate 65% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla 

Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 35% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour). Dark 

Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, please see ingredients listed in BOLD. May contain traces of NUTS and cereals containing GLUTEN. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place, away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2386 

Energy (kcal):   573 

Fat (g):   38 

Fat of which saturates (g):   22 

Carbohydrate (g):   51 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   49 

Protein (g):   6.5 

Salt (g):   0.22 

 

 

Product Name: Lily O’Brien’s Dark Chocolate with Himalayan Salt Bar 14g ℮ 

 

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), 

Himalayan Salt 0.2%, Butter Oil (MILK). Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, please see ingredients listed in BOLD. May also contain traces of NUTS and cereals containing 

GLUTEN. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place, away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2235 

Energy (kcal):   537 

Fat (g):   33 

Fat of which saturates (g):   20 

Carbohydrate (g):   47 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   41 

Protein (g):   7 

Salt (g):   0.2 

 

 

Product Name: Gnaw Chocolate New York Cheesecake 

 

Ingredients: Sugar (37.3%), Whole MILK Powder (22.2%), Cocoa Butter (18.9%), Cocoa Mass (15.6%), Biscuit (WHEAT Flour, 

Brown Sugar, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Caramel Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Cinnamon, 

Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)) (5%), Natural Flavouring (Vanilla, Cheese (0.3%), Crème Brulé (0.2%)) (<1%), Emulsifier (Sunflower 

Lecithin) (<0.5%). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 36% minimum, milk solids 23% minimum. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD. May also contain traces of TREE NUTS and PEANUTS. 

 

Storage: Keep dry and away from direct sunlight. 

 



 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2296 

Energy (kcal):   549 

Fat (g):   34.4 

Fat of which saturates (g):   20.3 

Carbohydrate (g):   50 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   47.1 

Protein (g):   7.8 

Salt (g):   0.3 

 

  

Product Name: Joe & Seph’s Caramel & Belgian Chocolate Gourmet Popcorn 7g ℮ 

 

Ingredients: Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Chocolate (13%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), 

SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Corn Syrup. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD. May also contain traces of EGG, NUTS, SESAME, PEANUTS, 

SULPHITES, CELERY, MUSTARD and cereals containing GLUTEN. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once opened, consume within 5 days. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2003 

Energy (kcal):   480 

Fat (g):   27 

Fat of which saturates (g):   16 

Carbohydrate (g):   62 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   39 

Protein (g):   3.8 

Salt (g):   0.48 

 

 

Product Name: Mighty Fine Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Bar 

 

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (32%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), 

Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (1%), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD. May also contain traces of NUTS and PEANUTS. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1825 

Energy (kcal):   433 

Fat (g):   11.7 

Fat of which saturates (g):   7.1 

Carbohydrate (g):   79.7 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   61.1 

Protein (g):   2.3 

Salt (g):   1.36 

 

 

 


